hundred and fifty (150) days after the filing of a complete Application for Eligibility 
Evaluation for the ARE of his or her results thereon. These processing times apply to 
those candidates who are eligible and who take first available scheduled appointment for 
the ARE. (2)”, “one-hundred and sixty-five”, adding “thirty”, removing “165”, adding “30”, 
removing “after the filing of a complete application for”, adding “of taking”, replacing “his 
or her” with “their”, removing “thereon. These processing times apply to those candidates 

who submit their complete California Supplemental Examination application on the